

**SE 240th St. Slope Stabilization & Pavement Restoration Project**

Bid Opening: August 14, 2014, 11:00 AM

	1	2	3	4	
	Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373	Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188	R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway #A Auburn, WA 98001	Pile Contractors, Inc. 375 E. Sunset Way Issaquah, WA 98027	Engineer's Estimate Stephen Lincoln
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$562,676.00</b>	<b>\$596,099.25</b>	<b>\$660,551.00</b>	<b>\$895,272.00</b>	<b>\$481,087.00</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

**SCHEDULE I: STREET**

1000	Mobilization	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	56,000.00	\$56,000.00	137,250.00	\$137,250.00	89,000.00	\$89,000.00	48,100.00	\$48,100.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	14,300.00	\$14,300.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	4,350.00	\$4,350.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	200	SY	28.00	\$5,600.00	15.00	\$3,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	18.00	\$3,600.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	410	LF	5.00	\$2,050.00	3.75	\$1,537.50	4.00	\$1,640.00	5.00	\$2,050.00	5.00	\$2,050.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	65.00	\$6,500.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
1075	Gravel Backfill for Walls, Including Haul & Compaction	40	CY	80.00	\$3,200.00	75.00	\$3,000.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	30.00	\$1,200.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	70	TON	75.00	\$5,250.00	75.00	\$5,250.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	25.00	\$1,750.00	25.00	\$1,750.00
1095	HMA Full Width Overlay Class 1/2", PG 64-22	50	TON	190.00	\$9,500.00	220.00	\$11,000.00	170.00	\$8,500.00	150.00	\$7,500.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	40	TON	200.00	\$8,000.00	220.00	\$8,800.00	170.00	\$6,800.00	150.00	\$6,000.00	96.00	\$3,840.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement	400	SY	13.00	\$5,200.00	20.00	\$8,000.00	17.00	\$6,800.00	12.00	\$4,800.00	22.00	\$8,800.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	1	TON	500.00	\$500.00	200.00	\$200.00	500.00	\$500.00	300.00	\$300.00	170.00	\$170.00
1215	Asphalt Extruded Curb	220	LF	16.00	\$3,520.00	15.00	\$3,300.00	10.00	\$2,200.00	8.00	\$1,760.00	11.00	\$2,420.00
1305	Beam Guardrail Type 1	220	LF	45.00	\$9,900.00	50.00	\$11,000.00	30.00	\$6,600.00	35.00	\$7,700.00	46.00	\$10,120.00
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	870.00	\$1,740.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$155,720.00</b>		<b>\$133,087.50</b>		<b>\$195,290.00</b>		<b>\$155,960.00</b>		<b>\$95,640.00</b>

**SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER**

4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter	80	LF	120.00	\$9,600.00	110.00	\$8,800.00	90.00	\$7,200.00	35.00	\$2,800.00	87.00	\$6,960.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	800.00	\$800.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00
4120	Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate	1	EA	650.00	\$650.00	550.00	\$550.00	500.00	\$500.00	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00
4160	Light Loose Riprap	2	TON	525.00	\$1,050.00	145.00	\$290.00	250.00	\$500.00	250.00	\$500.00	135.00	\$270.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$12,100.00</b>		<b>\$10,840.00</b>		<b>\$9,400.00</b>		<b>\$5,100.00</b>		<b>\$9,080.00</b>

**SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL**

5005	Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	75.00	\$3,000.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	49.00	\$1,960.00	48.00	\$1,920.00	61.00	\$2,440.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	540	SF	20.00	\$10,800.00	22.00	\$11,880.00	22.00	\$11,880.00	16.00	\$8,640.00	23.00	\$12,420.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	40	HR	100.00	\$4,000.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	83.00	\$3,320.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	160	DAY	60.00	\$9,600.00	85.00	\$13,600.00	70.00	\$11,200.00	150.00	\$24,000.00	122.00	\$19,520.00
5060	Type III Barricade	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	175.00	\$350.00	400.00	\$800.00	200.00	\$400.00	300.00	\$600.00
5095	Yellow Center Line Paint Stripe	125	LF	4.00	\$500.00	2.25	\$281.25	4.00	\$500.00	4.00	\$500.00	8.00	\$1,000.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	310	LF	3.00	\$930.00	1.75	\$542.50	2.50	\$775.00	4.00	\$1,240.00	12.00	\$3,720.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$29,230.00</b>		<b>\$31,453.75</b>		<b>\$29,515.00</b>		<b>\$38,700.00</b>		<b>\$43,020.00</b>

**SE 240th St. Slope Stabilization & Pavement Restoration Project**

Bid Opening: August 14, 2014, 11:00 AM

	1	2	3	4	
	Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373	Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188	R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway #A Auburn, WA 98001	Pile Contractors, Inc. 375 E. Sunset Way Issaquah, WA 98027	Engineer's Estimate Stephen Lincoln
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$562,676.00</b>	<b>\$596,099.25</b>	<b>\$660,551.00</b>	<b>\$895,272.00</b>	<b>\$481,087.00</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE VI: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
6000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.10	AC	16,500.00	\$1,650.00	12,000.00	\$1,200.00	12,000.00	\$1,200.00	5,000.00	\$500.00	3,650.00	\$365.00
6005	Filter Fabric Fence	340	LF	5.50	\$1,870.00	5.00	\$1,700.00	10.00	\$3,400.00	4.00	\$1,360.00	8.00	\$2,720.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,520.00</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>	<b>\$4,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,860.00</b>	<b>\$3,085.00</b>				
<b>SCHEDULE VII: STRUCTURES</b>													
7001	Shaft - 36" Diameter	1,080	LF	136.00	\$146,880.00	138.00	\$149,040.00	148.00	\$159,840.00	291.00	\$314,280.00	135.00	\$145,800.00
7002	Furnish Soldier Pile - W21x44	1,188	LF	52.00	\$61,776.00	56.00	\$66,528.00	62.00	\$73,656.00	119.00	\$141,372.00	49.00	\$58,212.00
7003	Lagging	1,750	SF	21.00	\$36,750.00	11.00	\$19,250.00	17.40	\$30,450.00	16.00	\$28,000.00	25.00	\$43,750.00
7004	Permanent Ground Anchor	36	EA	3,200.00	\$115,200.00	4,750.00	\$171,000.00	4,100.00	\$147,600.00	5,000.00	\$180,000.00	2,200.00	\$79,200.00
7005	Permanent Ground Anchor Performance Test	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,400.00	\$10,200.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	1,100.00	\$3,300.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$362,106.00</b>	<b>\$417,818.00</b>	<b>\$421,746.00</b>	<b>\$693,652.00</b>	<b>\$330,262.00</b>				
<b>SUMMARY:</b>													
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$155,720.00</b>	<b>\$133,087.50</b>	<b>\$195,290.00</b>	<b>\$155,960.00</b>	<b>\$95,640.00</b>				
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$12,100.00</b>	<b>\$10,840.00</b>	<b>\$9,400.00</b>	<b>\$5,100.00</b>	<b>\$9,080.00</b>				
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$29,230.00</b>	<b>\$31,453.75</b>	<b>\$29,515.00</b>	<b>\$38,700.00</b>	<b>\$43,020.00</b>				
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,520.00</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>	<b>\$4,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,860.00</b>	<b>\$3,085.00</b>				
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$362,106.00</b>	<b>\$417,818.00</b>	<b>\$421,746.00</b>	<b>\$693,652.00</b>	<b>\$330,262.00</b>				
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$562,676.00</b>	<b>\$596,099.25</b>	<b>\$660,551.00</b>	<b>\$895,272.00</b>	<b>\$481,087.00</b>				